As Di P.	rector and O. Be	op: nents Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR r of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office ox 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450							
A	СХАП	uria, VA 22513-1450	Attorney Docket No. 123597						
		ecord the attached document.  Indeed, attachments, and documents and documents and documents.	nent: 2						
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties:  1) Atsushi YUSA  2) Masahiro OSHIMA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  HITACHI MAXELL, LTD.  1-88, USHITORA 1-CHOME,  IBARAKI-SHI, OSAKA  567-8567 JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No						
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. <u>11/111,822</u>	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?								
C. Title of Application: <u>METHOD FOR MODIFYING POLYMER SURFACE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING POLYMER PRODUCT</u>									
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
	adi a A								
9.	To the original origi	A) Olif Registration No. 27,075	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: July 13, 2005						
	Jame Phili		Date: July 13, 2005						

PATENT REEL: 016518 FRAME: 0374

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Atsushi	YUSA		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masahir	o OSHIMA	·			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)		
		(4)						74-1-1
			In conside of the unders	ration of the sum c signed, the unders	of one dollar (\$1. igned agree(s) t	00) and othe	er good and valuable	considerations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HITACHI	MAXELL, LT	D.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-88, Ushitora 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-8567 JAPAN					
			as defined in provisional, n	n 35 U.S.C. §100 ron-provisional, div	, in the inventionisional, continua	on, and in a ation, substi	ll applications for pa tute, and reissue ap	ne United States of America atent including any and al optication(s), and all Letters I on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) <b>se</b>	METHOD	FOR MODIFY	ING POLYM	IER SURF	ACE AND MET	HOD FOR
	of Invention such as Title, Case			ING POLYMEI			1/44/	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Do	ocket No.	12359	<del></del>		
			for which the	undersigned has (		·····		United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)					2005; respe	
	Application				1.	1/111,8	22	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicat	tion Serial Number Apri	11 22, 200			
eexamir States re ight to c erewith	r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esculting from said applicancy the entire inter 6) The undersigned	rnation agree I United hereby cation( est hereby	al Convention (s) to perform d States paten authorize(s) a s) to the said A ein assigned, grant(s) the fi	for Protection of II all affirmative aci t to the Assignee, and request(s) the Assignee, as Assig and that he has ( irm of OLIFF & E	ndustrial Propertits which may be Commissioner of the entire they have) not a BERRIDGE the	ty or similar and one necessary of Patents to be interest, and executed, and power to inse	agreements. y to obtain, maintain issue any and all Le id hereby covenants id will not execute, a	cessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United that he has (they have) full any agreements in conflict ent any further identification of this
locumer								
Date								
Date	44			Name of Inve	entor 7	大嶋	i Jusa	(SEAL)
Date	v			Name of Inve				
Date	<u></u>			Name of Inve				
Date				Name of Inve				
Date								
Date			·	Name of Inve	entor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve				
T if outsi	his assignment shide the U.S.A. If	ould ; neithe	oreferably ber, then it st	be singed befor nould be signed	e: (a) a Notar I before at lea	ry Public it ast two wit	i within the U.S.A nesses who also	A. (b) a U.S. Consul sign here:
Date	June 9 20			Witness	- Gu	yi Yan	negahi	
Date	- Julie 7 20	25 <sup>*-</sup> -		Witness	<u> </u>	n Biper-	magahi Daido	ar-

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016518 FRAME: 0375

**RECORDED: 07/13/2005**